

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4505/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2005 in WP No. 1313/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF MP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRAPARAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1695 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24396 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3791 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3793 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3806 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4506 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 5917 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5919 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5920 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, C/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 09/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

...2/-

-2-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya, adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice be issued on the unserved respondents returnable after four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master